MMBT4401
Rev.B Dec.-2021                                                                            DATA SHEET
SOT-23 塑封封装NPN 半导体三极管。Silicon NPN transistor in a SOT-23 Plastic Package.
水分敏感等级：1，ESD额定值：人体 4kV,机器 400V。品㐳⠀ᄩ㘮㐴㌀
MMBT4401
Rev.B Dec.-2021                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Collector to Base Voltage VCBO 60 V
Collector to Emitter Voltage VCEO 40 V
Emitter to Base Voltage VEBO 6.0 V
Collector Current IC 600 mA
Collector Power Dissipation PC 350 mW
Junction Temperature
Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range
Tstg -55�150 ℃
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Collector to Emitter Breakdown
Voltage
VCEO IC=1.0mA   IB=0  40   V
Collector to Base Breakdown
Voltage
VCBO IC=0.1mA  IE=0 60   V
Emitter to Base Breakdown
Voltage
VEBO IE=0.1mA  IC=0  6.0   V
Collector Cut-Off Current ICBO VCB=60V  IE=0   50 nA
Emitter Cut-Off Current IEBO VEB=6.0V  IC=0   50 nA
DC Current Gain
hFE(1) VCE=1.0V  IC=150mA 100  300
hFE(2) VCE=2.0V  IC=500mA 40
hFE(3) VCE=1.0V  IC=10mA 80
hFE(4) VCE=1.0V  IC=1.0mA 40
hFE(5) VCE=1.0V  IC=0.1mA 20
Collector-Emitter Saturation
Voltage
VCE(sat) (1)
�⁦‍਴㌱⸷㘠(
.
T⸳㔱䐠嬨V⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㘮㤶‰‰‶⸹㘠〠〠呭  䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠吱⸰ㄲ〠〠〠㄰‰‱〮㔶†匰Ḁ
�⁦‍呲″㈮㠵‰⁔洠⼠ㄠ呦‰‰‰؀
 尰㌶
1
=嬨 ⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠吲㄰⸲㌰′⸷㔹㈠呄⁛⠀䌠〠呲″㘮㔹㈠㌲⸷〲⁔䐠嬨T⸳㔱䐠嬨V⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㘮㤶‰‰‶⸹㘠〠〠呭  䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠吱⸰ㄲ〠㈮㜵㤲⁔䐠嬨�ḩ嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‶⸹㘠〠〠㘮㤶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㐹⸱㈲′⸷㔹㈠呄⁛⠀=呭 䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠呲‴㘮㄰㌠㈶⸰㘵⁔䐠嬨�⁦‍呲″㈮㠵㐮㌰ᬩ嵔䨠䕔ഊ〆⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠千‰⁔爠㈮㜵㤲⁔䐠嬨1⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠〠猹⸷㈷㈮㜵㤲⁔䐠嬨=〰㐩嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㌵㔰′⸷㔹㈠呄⁛⠀䌠⸵㘠⁓嬨 ⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠呲″㔶†㈮㜵㤲⁔䐠嬨ة�嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㐲⸶′⸷㔹㈠呄⁛⠀ ⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映〠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠呲‴㘮㄰㈮㜵㤲⁔䐠嬨ة�嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔㔳⸰㠷′⸷㔹㈠呄⁛⠀䌠㘮〶㔠呄⁛⠣⠀‰〴⥝告⁅焮ਵ㠷〮㌳㈹⁦‍ਲ਼㤵′㘹㈹⁦‍ਠ㈷〮㌳㈹⁦‍‴㌲⸲㐠㈸㜮㠵㈹⁬′洮ਵ〵⸵㘠㈹⁬′ㄷਵ〵⸵㘠㈹⁨⁦‍਴㘷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍‴㌲⸲ਵ〵⸵㘠㈹⁬′洮ਵ㈷〮㌳㈹⁬′ㄷਵ㈷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍ਵ〵⸵㘠㈹⁨⁦‍‴㘸⸲㐠㈸㜮㠵㈹⁬′洮ਵ㐰⸹㘠㈹⁬′ㄷਵ㐰⸹㘠㈹⁨⁦‍ਵ㈷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍‴㘸⸲㐵㐰⸹㘠㈹⁬′洮ਵ㠷〮㌳㈹⁬′ㄷਵ㠷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍ਵ㐰⸹㘠㈹⁨⁦‍‵〶⸰㐠㈸㜮㠵㈹⁬′洊㉱‵㜮㠴㈹⁬′ㄷ㉱‵㜮㠴㈹⁨⁦‍ਵ㠷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍‵〶⸰㉱‵㜮㠴㈹⁬′洊㉱㈷〮㌳㈹⁬′ㄷ㝱㈷〮㌳㈹‹⸸㔠ⁱ‵㜮㠴㈹⁨⁦‍‵〶⸰㉱㈷〮㌳㈹⁬′洷㈍ੂ吠㄰㈹⁬′ㄷ㈍ੂ吠㄰㈹⁨⁦‍ੱ㈷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍‵〶⸰㈍ੂ吠㄰㈹⁬′洊㈍ㄠ呲‵㈹⁬′ㄷ㈍ㄠ呲‵㈹⁦‍⸹㈠㈸㜮㌷⁬′㤠⸳㝭㔷⸳㠮㌳㈹‶′ㄷ⸸㄰⁳挠〠〠〠匷⸳㜠氠‰‰‰⁓′㜰⸲㐠㈸㜮㌷㈹‶′洷㘠㈷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍ਲ਼㤵′㘹‰‰‰⁓䌠〠呲‵⸴㘶′㌮′㜰⸲㐴㐠㜠氠㈹‶′洷㘠㈷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍ਠ㈷〮㌳⸴㘶′㌮〴㐠㜠氠‰‰‰⁓′㜰⸲਴㘷⸷㘠㈹⁨⁦洷਴㘷〮㌳㈹⁦洷ਵ㈷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍ਵ㈷〮㌳⸴㘶′㌮ਵ〵⸵㘠‰‰‰⁓′㜰⸲ਵ㐰⸹㘠㈹⁨⁦洷ਵ㠷〮㌳㈹⁨⁦‍ਵ㈷〮㌳⸴㘶′㌮ਵ㐰⸹㘠‰‰‰⁓′㜰⸲ⁱ‵㜮㠴㈹⁨⁦洷㝱㈷〮㌳㈹‹⸸㔠ⁱ㈷〮㌳⸴㘶′㌮㝱‵㔹㘠‰‰‰⁓′㜰⸲‍ੂ吠㄰㈹⁨⁦洷㈍ㄠ呲‵㈹⁦‍ਲ㘹⸷㘠〰⁨⁦‍ਲ㘹⸷㘠千‰‷〳ㄩ嵔䨠䕔ഊ儠䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㘮ㄲ㜰㜰㌳⥝告⁅名ਰ㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳㈴㜮㠴′㌵⸲㤠氆⥝告⁅吹〠〠〠獣‰′㤠氹〠〠〠獣‰′㤠氹〠〠〠獣‰′㤠氹〠〠〠獣‰‴〮㌹⸱㈷〷〳㌩嵔䨠䕔ഊᨩ嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔㄰㌶㠮ㄲ㜰㜰㌳⥝告⁅名ਲ਼㈷⸸‰‶⸹㘠〠㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠ㄳ⸱㐸′㐮ㄵ㘠呄⁛⠀␩嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠ㄱ㔴㠹⸱㈷〷〳㌩嵔䨠䕔ᰀ฀　ᘀatiй⸵㤮ㄲ㜰㜰㌳EB⁨〰㌳㠮⸳㔷㝭〠䌠䙓 呭〠〠⸲㜰′⁓‰‰‰㄰吠ੂ㜍㌮′㘶⸴㌳㐮ㄵ㈍⁭㠱‮⁨㈹㘠⸵〵ਵ⸲㜰′⁓‰‰‰㘠⸷㘷਴㌮′㘶⸴㌳〮㘷਴⁭㠱‮⁨㈹㄰吠ੂ㈍⁭㠱‮⁨㈹㘠⸷㘷਴⁭㠱‮㈹㌳〮㘷਴ㄷ′⁬㈹㌳〮㘷਴洮′⁬㈹㘠⸷㘷਴⸲㜰′⁭㠱‮⁨㈹㘠⸷㘷਴ㄷ′⁬㈹㘠⸷㘷਴洷′⁬㈹㌳〮㈷㐠⸲㜰′⁭㠱‮㈹㘠⸷㌱㘴⁭㌷‮㈹㌳〮㈷⸡ㄷ′⁬㈹㌳〮㈷〠洮′⁬㈹氠㜠㐠㐴⸲㜰′⁭㠱‮⁨㈹氠㜠㐠〴ㄷ′⁬㈹氠㜠㐠〴洊′⁬㈹㠷㜮㌵㐠⸲㜰′⁭㠱‮㈹‵呲〠⸡ㄷ′‶㈹㘹′〠⸡ㄷ′⁬㈹㘹′㤠〰洊′⁬㈹㌷㜮㈸㐠⸲㜰′⁭㌷‮㈹‰⁬㠱㜮㈱㘠㤠㌲⸳㌸㜮ㄷ′⁬㈹㘠㠴㘹ਲ㉭氠㤠〲氠ㄠ⸸㔷″⁬㈹〠挠⁳ਰh嬨䐠⁔㤲㜵㈮㜠㠸‸㌷㜮㈸㘠⸳㔷氠㜠⸳㠷′㠴㜮‵⁬㠵㜮㈸㐠⸸㔷洠㔠⸸㠷′㌶㜮吵⥝BE嬨䐠⁔㤲㜵㈮㤠ㄳ‮㌷〠挠⁳‰‰㤰⁬㈹〠挠⁳‰‰㤰⁬㈹〠挠⁳‰‰㤰⁬㈹〠挠⁳‰‰㤰⁬㈹〠挠⁳ਰh嬨䐠⁔㤲㜵㈮爠㙔㜮吳〠䌠⁓‰‰‰獣〠〠〠映⁔‱䘸 呭〠〠㘠⸵㄰〠〠㘠⸵㄰吠⁂㈹㔮㈳㐠⸴ㄷ′‶㈹㌳㐮‵㝱㌮′㘶⸴㌳㐮‵㝱㌮′㘶⸴㌳〮㈷㘠洵㌷‮
1
) 㜹呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〭㘠ㄠ呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〵‶〶⸵⸸㘶㠳㌮㘮㠰㘠⁭‵㜮㠴′㌲〰〥㤮㈵ㄠ㈲㜰㜰㌳
1
11
mA
1
MMBT4401
Rev.B Dec.-2021                                                                            DATA SHEET
MMBT4401
Rev.B Dec.-2021                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
MMBT4401
Rev.B Dec.-2021                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
H：  为公司代码
2X：  为型号代码
Note:
H：  Company Code
2X：  Product Type Code
H2X
MMBT4401
Rev.B Dec.-2021                                                                            DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;